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CA Digital Advertising Tax Informational Hearing 

On March 13, the California Senate Standing Committee on Revenue and Taxation will hold an 

informational hearing to discuss digital advertising and digital services taxes. The hearing is being held at 

the request of the chair, Sen. Steve Glazer, who is considering such a proposal to fund local journalism. At 

this time, the Committee is not reviewing specific language but is assembling a panel to discuss 

“Sustaining Journalism in California: Tax and Tax Credit Options.” Greenberg Traurig Shareholder Nikki 

Dobay has been asked to participate on the panel to represent the business and taxpayer community in a 

discussion of Maryland’s Digital Advertising Tax, including its legal and practical implications.  

Author 

This GT Alert was prepared by: 

• Nikki E. Dobay | +1 916.868.0616 | Nikki.Dobay@gtlaw.com 

Greenberg Traurig’s State and Local Tax (SALT) Team: 

Arizona 

• Jake B. Smith | +1 602.445.8334 | Jake.Smith@gtlaw.com   

California 

• Bradley R. Marsh | +1 415.655.1252 | Bradley.Marsh@gtlaw.com  

https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/d/dobay-nikki-e
mailto:Nikki.Dobay@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/s/smith-jake-b
mailto:Jake.Smith@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/m/marsh-bradley-r
mailto:Bradley.Marsh@gtlaw.com


 
 
 

© 2024 Greenberg Traurig, LLP  www.gtlaw.com | 2 

• G. Michelle Ferreira | +1 415.655.1305 | ferreiram@gtlaw.com  

• Colin W. Fraser | +1 949.732.6663 | frasercw@gtlaw.com  

• Courtney A. Hopley | +1 415.655.1314 | hopleyc@gtlaw.com  

• Cris K. O'Neall | +1 949.732.6610 | oneallc@gtlaw.com  

• Shail P. Shah | +1 415.655.1306 | Shail.Shah@gtlaw.com 

• Ruben Sislyan | +1 310.586.7765 | sislyanr@gtlaw.com  

• James T. Smith | +1 415.590.5104 | James.Smith@gtlaw.com  

• Katy Stone | +1 415.590.5139 | Katy.Stone@gtlaw.com 

• Jennifer A. Vincent | +1 415.655.1249 | vincentj@gtlaw.com  

Colorado 

• Marc J. Musyl | +1 303.572.6585 | Marc.Musyl@gtlaw.com   

• Neil Oberfeld | +1 303.685.7414 | oberfeldn@gtlaw.com  

• Andrew P. Rubin | +1 303.572.6552 | Andrew.Rubin@gtlaw.com  

Delaware 

• Jonathan I. Lessner | +1 302.661.7363 | lessnerj@gtlaw.com  

Florida 

• Marvin A. Kirsner | +1 954.768.8224 | kirsnerm@gtlaw.com  

• Joel D. Maser | +1 954.765.0500 | Joel.Maser@gtlaw.com   

Illinois 

• Lawrence H. Brenman | +1 312.456.8437 | brenmanl@gtlaw.com 

Massachusetts 

• Brian Gaudet | +1 617.310.6000 | Brian.Gaudet@gtlaw.com   

• James P. Redding | +1 617.310.6061 | reddingj@gtlaw.com 

• Robert C. Ross | +1 617.310.5299 | bob.ross@gtlaw.com 

New Jersey 

• Martin L. Lepelstat | +1 973.443.3501 | lepelstatm@gtlaw.com  

New York 

• Scott E. Fink | +1 212.801.6955 | finks@gtlaw.com  

• Barbara T. Kaplan | +1 212.801.9250 | kaplanb@gtlaw.com  

• Ivy J. Lapides | +1 212.801.9208 | Ivy.Lapides@gtlaw.com  

• Glenn Newman | +1 212.801.3190 | newmang@gtlaw.com  

• Shira Peleg | +1 212.801.6754 | pelegs@gtlaw.com   

https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/f/ferreira-g-michelle
mailto:ferreiram@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/f/fraser-colin-w
mailto:frasercw@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/h/hopley-courtney-a
mailto:hopleyc@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/o/oneall-cris-k
mailto:oneallc@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/s/shah-shail-p
mailto:Shail.Shah@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/s/sislyan-ruben
mailto:sislyanr@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/s/smith-james-t
mailto:James.Smith@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/s/stone-katy
mailto:Katy.Stone@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/v/vincent-jennifer-a
mailto:vincentj@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/m/musyl-marc-j
mailto:Marc.Musyl@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/o/oberfeld-neil
mailto:oberfeldn@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/r/rubin-andrew
mailto:Andrew.Rubin@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/l/lessner-jonathan-i
mailto:lessnerj@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/k/kirsner-marvin-a
mailto:kirsnerm@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/m/maser-joel-d
mailto:Joel.Maser@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/b/brenman-lawrence-h
mailto:brenmanl@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/g/gaudet-brian
mailto:Brian.Gaudet@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/r/redding-james-p
mailto:reddingj@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/r/ross-robert-c
mailto:bob.ross@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/l/lepelstat-martin-l
mailto:lepelstatm@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/f/fink-scott-e
mailto:finks@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/k/kaplan-barbara-t
mailto:kaplanb@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/l/lapides-ivy-j
mailto:Ivy.Lapides@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/n/newman-glenn
mailto:newmang@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/p/peleg-shira
mailto:pelegs@gtlaw.com


 
 
 

© 2024 Greenberg Traurig, LLP  www.gtlaw.com | 3 

Northern Virginia 

• Richard J. Melnick | +1 703.903.7505 | melnickr@gtlaw.com  

Oregon 

• Nikki E. Dobay | +1 916.868.0616 | Nikki.Dobay@gtlaw.com 

Texas 

• Josh Prywes | +1 214.665.3626 | Josh.Prywes@gtlaw.com   

Washington, D.C. 

• DeAndré R. Morrow | +1 202.533.2317 | morrowde@gtlaw.com  

• Samantha K. Trencs | +1 202.331.3100 | Samantha.Trencs@gtlaw.com  

Albany. Amsterdam. Atlanta. Austin. Berlin.¬ Boston. Charlotte. Chicago. Dallas. Delaware. Denver. Fort Lauderdale. 

Houston. Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.« Las Vegas. London.* Long Island. Los Angeles. Mexico City.+ Miami. Milan.» 

Minneapolis. New Jersey. New York. Northern Virginia. Orange County. Orlando. Philadelphia. Phoenix. Portland. 

Sacramento. Salt Lake City. San Diego. San Francisco. Seoul.∞ Shanghai. Silicon Valley. Singapore.⁼ Tallahassee. Tampa. Tel 

Aviv.^ Tokyo.¤ United Arab Emirates.‹ Warsaw.~ Washington, D.C.. West Palm Beach. Westchester County. 

This Greenberg Traurig Alert is issued for informational purposes only and is not intended to be construed or used as general legal 
advice nor as a solicitation of any type. Please contact the author(s) or your Greenberg Traurig contact if you have questions regarding 
the currency of this information. The hiring of a lawyer is an important decision. Before you decide, ask for written information about 
the lawyer's legal qualifications and experience. Greenberg Traurig is a service mark and trade name of Greenberg Traurig, LLP and 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. ¬Greenberg Traurig’s Berlin office is operated by Greenberg Traurig Germany, an affiliate of Greenberg 
Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. «Khalid Al-Thebity Law Firm in affiliation with Greenberg Traurig, P.A. is applying to register 
a joint venture in Saudi Arabia. *Operates as a separate UK registered legal entity. +Greenberg Traurig's Mexico City office is operated 
by Greenberg Traurig, S.C., an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. »Greenberg Traurig’s Milan office is 
operated by Greenberg Traurig Santa Maria, an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. ∞Operates as 
Greenberg Traurig LLP Foreign Legal Consultant Office. ⁼Greenberg Traurig’s Singapore office is operated by Greenberg Traurig 
Singapore LLP which is licensed as a foreign law practice in Singapore. ^Greenberg Traurig's Tel Aviv office is a branch of Greenberg 
Traurig, P.A., Florida, USA. ¤Greenberg Traurig’s Tokyo Office is operated by GT Tokyo Horitsu Jimusho and Greenberg Traurig 
Gaikokuhojimubengoshi Jimusho, affiliates of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. ‹Greenberg Traurig’s United Arab 
Emirates office is operated by Greenberg Traurig Limited. ~Greenberg Traurig's Warsaw office is operated by GREENBERG 
TRAURIG Nowakowska-Zimoch Wysokiński sp.k., an affiliate of Greenberg Traurig, P.A. and Greenberg Traurig, LLP. Certain 
partners in GREENBERG TRAURIG Nowakowska-Zimoch Wysokiński sp.k. are also shareholders in Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Images 
in this advertisement do not depict Greenberg Traurig attorneys, clients, staff or facilities. No aspect of this advertisement has been 
approved by the Supreme Court of New Jersey. ©2024 Greenberg Traurig, LLP. All rights reserved. 

 

https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/m/melnick-richard-j
mailto:melnickr@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/d/dobay-nikki-e
mailto:Nikki.Dobay@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/p/prywes-josh
mailto:Josh.Prywes@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/m/morrow-deandre-r
mailto:morrowde@gtlaw.com
https://www.gtlaw.com/en/professionals/t/trencs-samantha-k
mailto:Samantha.Trencs@gtlaw.com

